
ORDINANCE NO. - 3922 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING THE 

BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2004. 

WHEREAS, a public hearing to consider the proposed budget for the 
City of Kirkland for the year 2004 was duly and properly held on November 18, 

2003, all in accordance with the law; and 

WHEREAS, following said hearing, the City Council did approve and 

authorize such adjustments and changes as it deemed it necessary and proper 

and determined the allowances in each item, department, classification, and 

fund; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of 

Kirkland as follows: 

Section 1. The budget for the City of Kirkland in the form and content 

as attached to the original copy of this ordinance is by this reference adopted 

and approved as the budget for the year 2004. 

Section 2. In summary form, the totals of estimated revenues and 

appropriations for each separate fund and the aggregate totals for all such funds 

combined are as follows: 

General 

Lodg~ngTax 

Street Operating 

Cemetery Operating 

Parks Maintenance 

Recreation Revolving 

Facilities Maintenance 

Contingency 

Cemetery Improvement 

Impact Fees 

Park & Municipal Reserve 

Off-Street ParkingReserve 

Tour Dock 

Street Improvement 

Grant Control Fund 

Excise Tax Capital Improvement 

Limited General Obligation Bonds 

Unlimited General Obligation Bonds 

L.I.D. Control 

General Capital Projects 

Grant Capital Projects 

WaterjSewer Operating 

WaterjSewer Debt Service 

Utility Capital Projects 

Surface Water Management 

Surface Water Capital Projects 

Solid Waste 

Equipment Rental 

InformationTechnolog - y 

Firefighter’s Pension 

Estimated Revenues 

42,272,080 

175,283 

4,407,144 

233,340 

709,250 

895.349 

4,580,676 

2,523,257 

391.480 

2,176,679 

8,982,842 

280,784 

175,892 

4,041,872 

335.819 

9,971,577 

1,761,663 

1,836,840 

18,096 

12,398,005 

5,795,438 

17,534,334 

2,286,492 

9,263,315 

3,225,185 

1,387,254 

8,102,010 

7,865,851 

3,053,091 

Aoprooriations 

42,272,080 

175,283 

4,407,144 

233.340 

709,250 

895,349 

4,580,676 

2,523,257 

391,480 

2,176,679 

8,982,842 

280,784 

175.892 

4,041,872 

335.819 

9,971,577 

1,761,663 

1,836,840 

18,096 

12,398,005 

5,795,438 

17,534,334 

2,286,492 

9,263,315 

3,225,185 

1,387,254 

8,102,010 

7,865.851 

3,053,091



Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five days 

from and after its passage by the Council and posting or publication as required 

by law. 

0-3922 

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in open meeting 

this 9" day of December, 2003. 

Signed in authentication thereof this 9" day of December, 2003 
A 

Attest: - 

A ~ ~ r o v easd to form: a 

City Attorney



ATTACHMENT A. 
CITY OF KIRKLAND 

2003-2004 BUDGET OVERVIEW: BY FUND W P Y F U N D 

General Government O~eratinrrFunds 

117 Street Operating 

122 Cemetery Operating 

125 Parks Maintenance 

521 Equipment Rental 

1 1 . . 1 .... Total Internal Service Funds 11,061,643 10,918,942 -1.29% 

i~rcrtaris~~~~:G~~~~~~~~~I~~~~t~nggFu~d~~ 
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Fund 

Special Revenue Funds 

152 Contingency 

154 Cemetery Improvement 

156 Impact Fees 

157 Park & Municipal Reserve 

158 Gf-Street Parking Reserve 

159 Tour Dock 

170 Street Improvement 

188 Grant Control Fund 

190 Excise Tax Capital Improvement 

Total Special Revenue Funds 

2003 

Budget’ 

2004 

Budget 

% Change 

2003-2004 

2,523,257 

376,511 

1,997,694 

10,286,271 

272,564 

170,290 

4,531,824 

332,425 

9,261,871 

2,523,257 

391,480 

2,176.679 

8,982,842 

280,784 

175,892 

4,041,872 

335,819 

9,971,577 

29,752,707 28,880,202 

0.00% 

3.98% 

8.96% 

-12.67% 

3.02% 

3.29% 

-10.81% 

1.02% 

7.66% 

-2.93% 

I 

I 2003 Budget as of June 30,2003. 

I -1-



CITY OF KIRKLAND 

2003-2004 BUDGET OVERVIEW: BY FUND TYPEIFUPID 

General Government Non-one rat in^ Funds (Continuedl 

210 LTGO Debt Service 

220 UTGO Debt Service 

310 General Capital Projects 

412 WaterISewer Debt Service



CITY OF KIRKLBND 

2 0 0 3 - 2 0 0 4 BUDGET OVERVIEW BY FUND TYPE/FUND 

Surface Water Utility Funds 

Fund 

2003 

Budget* 

2004 

Budget 

% Change 

2002-2003 

Operating Fund 

431 Solid Waste Utility 8,571.618 8,102,010 -5.48% 

Total Operating Fund 8,571,618 8,102,010 -5.48% 
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* 2003 Budget as of June 30,2003.


